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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
c/o Rosanna Harris
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
(970) 874-0189

May 23, 2016

Mr. Jonathan Hernandez, P.E.
Water Project Loan Program
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, Colorado 80203

Re:  North Gray Pay Request No. 7

CW(CB Loan Contract No. 1503232

Borrower Insurance Renewal Date: March 7, 2017

Construction Company: Dietzler Construction Corp.
Dear Jonathan:

Enclosed is Application and Certification for Payment (Application No. 3) submitted by Dietzler
Construction Corp. for construction costs associated with the North Gray Reservoir
rehabilitation project in the amount of $9,180.00. Also enclosed are three engineering bills
from Smith Geotechnical for this project which total $17,685-627 Following is a summary of all

charges: 9'22, 4362
Current Charges: %
Dietzler Construction Corp S 9,180.00 Y
Smith Geotechnical 1760962 J2,4772. 64
Previous Construction and Engineering Costs ~$22879530-#/97,07. 6€
Total Construction & Engineering Costs 525551407~ #A38,735.32
90% CWCB Payments to Date $177,365.41
(AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST 24.909.59" ,
Total CWCB Payments 3202,275.00V  ( #8% o Torae <9e,.. an.)
This would leave funds in the amount of $2,023.00 to cover the loan f f,f; e
09 909.57 Sincerely,
oK __q YR LAKE CANAL RES MPANY

5"/4 %W 74/.«/%‘:4/

Rosanna Harris
Assistant Secretary-Treasurer
Enclosures



?WS [\ Smith

L Geoteaechnical
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Mr. Rodney Nelson, President
Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road.

Delta, Colorado 81416

Subject: Pay Request No. 3 from Dietzler Construction Corp

Dear Mr. Nelson:

February 11, 2016
Project No. 2011.047

Enclosed is Pay Request No. 3 submitted by Dietzler Construction Corp for work conducted on
North Gray Dam in December. The requested amount is $ 9,180.00. We have compared the
quantities and the cost summary with the contract documents and are in general agreement with

the quantities and amount requested.

Please make payment to Dietzler Construction in the amount indicated above. If you have any

questions, please call us.

Sincerely,
Smith Geotechnical Engineering, Inc.

gt

Duane H. Smith, P.E

Enclosure

cc: Rosanna Harris (by email)



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Coutract #: 2011047 CONSTRUCTION PACE 10F 2
TO: PROJECT: North Gray Dam Rehabifitation APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution to: ™
Lake Clannl Resorvoeir Company @OEZMW
730 Ash Mese Road APPLICATION DATE: 02/03/16 [ JoomsTrucTion
Delta, CO 51416 MANAGER

PERIODTO:  0V31/16 [—_Jarcamect

FROM CONTRACTOR: REMIT PAYMENT TO: [ lcovTRACTOR
Dietzler Construction Com. Dictzler Construstion Corp. BCC Project Number 21555019
100 Gateway Circls 100 Guatoway Circle
Berthoud, CO %0513 Rerthioud, CO 80513
CONTRACT FOR: Lake Canal Reservoir Company CONTRACT DATE: 10/09/15

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application iv made for peyment, ae showm below, in connection with the Contract.
Centimation Sheet, ATA Documeant (3703, 3 attached.

1. ORIGINAYL CONTRACT SUM 5 236,375.00

2. Netchange by Change Qrders -

3. CONTRACE SUM TO DATE (Line 1 2}

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE
(Colimn G on G703)

m

:

. RETAINAGE:
a._10% of Completed Work b
Colmmn D + E on G703)

b, 0 % of Stored Material § ¥ 4

Column F oo G703)
Tetal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column T of (G703} g 12,7710.0%

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETATNAGE rmln'lﬂdhw.udlod!
{Line 4 Legs Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Lins 6 from prior Certificate) M 165,750.00

CURRENT PAYMENT DUR S 9,180,008

. BALAMNCE TO FINISH, NOT INCLUDING RETATNAGE 3 3 ﬁrﬁm.g
(Iine 3 leas Llus 6)

12,770.08

o

CHANGH ORDER SUMMARY
Tatal chanpges approved
in previous months by Owner
Total spproved this Moath
TOTALS

ADDILTONG DEDUCTIONS

- s "

cd o3 147 |
v
o
'

NET CHBANGES by Chenge Onder

The uadersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Coniractor's knowledgs, information
end belief the Work coversd by this Application for Payment hse been eampletad in scoordance
with the Contract Docuinents, that atl amounts have been paid by the Contractar for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment wero issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that current paymoent shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: _ i
\ \\n\lnw i....i\\\.isl,x‘uv.&\l-\‘..i..‘uz\.t ....... e ._.M £ u..a 5
By: il sl kY Date: S f f £? i
T ! i i
Stateaf; Couaty of: %
%uu&ma \M&Eﬁ to before Bo\g day of
tary Public: i,
My Commission expires:

DWHNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accardance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising

the application, the Architect certifies to the Ownet that to the hest of the Architoct's knowledge,
information and belief the Work bas progressed o indicated, the quality of the Work is in aceordanco
with the Contrzct Doctments, and the Confractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CRRTIRIRD,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ......... 5
{Attach explanation i amopnt certified differs from the amownt appited, Initial all figaves on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that ave changed ta conform with the omount certified )
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: i

: . A S - \ o ;v
B e A Date: =% 7 7/ \ A

,“=

i

H

A5 % i
<ARCHITESF: o 10 £t 0 L o P
S W&\ T s TS

By: Date:

‘This Certificate is not negotisble, The AMOUNT CBRTIFIED is paysble only to the Contractor
named hereln. [sgnance, payment and aceeptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlL DUCUMENT 5702 - APPLICATION ANT CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1902 EDITION » AlbS- © 1222
Users may obtaln validation of this d it by requasting a completed AIA Documeant D401 - Certification of B

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVEL, HW., WAB HING TGN, D6 20005-5782

t's Authanticlty from tha Elcannes,




CONTINUATION SHEET

Z011 087 CHENSTHLOTIHON PAGE20F 2
AlA Documest G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATTON FOR PAYMENT, vontuinmg APPLICATION NO B
Longractof's sigped voemification 18 gitached AFPLICATION DATE: 0203710
in lnbubationy below. amuwsds me staled to the neaost ds PERIQD TO; 015116
North Gray Dum
Use: Colurmn § un Contracts where vuwiabile relainage for fine ilems may apply PROJECT: Relibilitation
& H L I E [ i 1
ITEM CRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDUEED WORE COMILETED MATERIALS TOTAL ta RALANCE RETAINALE
T VALLE ROM PREVIOES “TE0S P FRESENT] COMILETED (SR Wi TO FINISH RIADLE
APPEICATION STORFD 4NN KTORTD -G RATE)
L+ E TODATE
“TTON BESERVOIR (-E=F)
JE . Bands 1 $10,600.00 $10,000.00 [ S1000000]  $0.00 §10.000.00 [ 100.60%) o 1,000.00
Mobilization. Demobilization - i 1 $5.000.00 | Ss00000 | FA00000 | 000 3400000 | 30.60% 34.000.00
o Suryeying 1 1000000 | $10,000.00 | FI00000 ] 000 O Ss00u0U | soeow|  ssovooo|
o _ |pewatering & Erosion Contal P 1 82200000 | $22,000.00 $15,000.00 3 600,00 ¥18,00000 [ 8182%[ 0 0.00 |
Clearing, Stripping & Grubbing ! $6,000,00 00000 [ sdvooo | saoe|  sowe 34,000.00 [ 66.67% 52010000 40000
Remote Exsting Outlct & Spillway 1 35,0000 | §35,00060 | $35,000.00 s000) - suou|  $35,00000 [ 100.00% u 3,500.00
— New Outlet Works S LA 5500000 | S35.000.007  $23,000.00 | .. Sle0n0.00  $44.200.00 $16.800.00 | 442000
|New Spillwny ) I i §10,000.00 $14,000.,00 $01,00 500,00 $0.00 $16,000.00 000
Spoil From Required Excavation Lo 515,00 15,000.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 §7.500.00 [ s0.00% $7,500.00 750,00
10t Zoue 3 Fill ] ] S ssp0000]  45000.00 B $0.00 sooo | ook $5.000.00 | 0,00
o Cluss f Rawlbase ) $25.00 §6,375.00 30,00 ] $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6.37500| 0.00. ”
I Riprap e $55.00 | $44550.00 [ $850000)  $400000|  $000|  $12500.00 ) 2806w  $32,05000 125000
o Riprap Bedding B $35.00 §9.450.00 sssooouf  sooo|  soon| & 37.04% 950,00 350,00
0 NSO (PP $0.00 . soo0r  s000} d 4,00
i ek S0.00 50.00 $0.00
. L o ) 2 50,00 50,00 $0.00
] B o $0.00 _Suan so00| ]
e e _§0.00 56100 s000]
R . $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 T of
[ .y " BUU0 000 $1.00 50.00 - ] .00
I . o I L sh00 swpo| o snoo| 0 000
[ —— R | 100 %000 5000 $0.00 i noa
. 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 I
S B $0.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 o 0.00
‘ o )  $oan $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 I |
$000] ___sogo il 00D
§0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
o . L sooo] o soue| %000 s0.00 | L U 0.00
00 5000 5000 | 0o | [ 0.00
o i s 50.00 80.00 £0,00 ] I 0 .01
: o ] $0.00 $0.60 50,00 ol 000
o - B . sopu|  soso|  sngn U 000
e | $0.00 $000] " 3000 0
R o 50.00 $0.00 0,00 0
. i o 000  s000 5000 | o ) 0
- ) . FRTON I T $0.00 R U
o Lo N — $o.00 | o $0.00 U ICLVLE U
2 | o 30.00 50,00 $0.00 0
o j 30.00 $o.00 | soo0 0
SUB-TDTALS 236,373.00 117,500,000 1020000 16000 U0 14370000 | 60 79% 92,675,041 14,370.00

Users may obtaln valldation of this dogument by recuesting of the license a completed Ala Docunent D401 - Certification of Decument's Authenti

A DUSUMERT €3 - CORTIMUATIOHN SHEST FCR G742 - *982 EDITICH « A1A€ - © 1882
TR AMRRICAH INSTTUTE OF ARCHITESTS, 1735 NEAYORS AVENUE, M. WASHINGTON, 0, 20005-5r] G703-1942 '




Invoice

L Smith
Geotechnical 5 Vo
ENGINEERING CONSUITANTS Ale i
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H 12/11/2015 4549
Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851
Bill To
Rosanna Harris
Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosannaia)lakecanal.com
Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.647 North Gray Spiltway/Cutlet
Description Qty Rate Amount
State Engineer Review/Reply/Changes
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 22 165.00 3.630.00
Walter Kramb, P.E. 15 95.00 1,425.00
Trevor Crane, EI 14 90.00 1,260.00
Credit -4,315.00 -4,313.00
Total $2,000.00

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month,

Balance Due

$2,000.00




Invoice

N Smith
Geotechnical 5 —
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS i nvoice
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H 12/11/2015 4551
Fort Collins, Colorado 80524

970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Marris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosannalakecanal.com

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway/Outlet
Description Qty Rate Amount
Construction Contracts
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 17.5 165.00 2,887.50
Reproduction/Postage 129.62 129.62
Shop Drawing Review
Duane H. Smith, P.E. L3 165.00 247.50
Walter Kramb. PP.E. 35 95.00 332.50
Meetings-Construction
Duane H, Smith, P.E. 6 165.00 990.00
Construction Inspection & Contractor Questions
Duane H. Smith, P.L. 9 165.00 1.485.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 37 65.00 2.405.00
Laboratory Testing 8 65.00 520.00
Total $8,997.12
Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% inlerest per month, Balatice Due —




LN Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSUILTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
976.490.2620/FAX 97(.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna@lakecanal.com

Invoice

Date Invoice #

/112016 4563

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spitlway & Ou...
Description Qty Rate Ampunt

Construction Inspection/Meetings/Shop Drawings
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 22 165.00 3.630.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 40 65.00 2.600.00

Total §6.230.00

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% inierest per month.

Balance Due $6.230.00




[ Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna@lakecanal.com

Invoice

Date Invoice #

2/8/2016 4591

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway & Ou...
Description Qty Rate Amourt

Construction Inspection/Meetings/Shop Drawings
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 4.5 165.00 742.50
Walter Kramb, P.E. 3 85.00 255.00
Construction Matcrials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 13 65.00 " 845.00
Lab Testing

Proctor Curves 2 150.00 3000.00

Concrete Compression Tests 12 20.00 240.00

Total $2,382.50

Accounts nof paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month.

Balance Due $2.382.50




L Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorade 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna@lakecanal.com

Invoice

Date Invoice #

3/7/2016 4568

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway & Ou...
Description Qty Rate Amount

Construction Inspection/Meetings/Shop Drawings
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 8 165.00 1,320.00
Walter Kramb, P.L. 17 85.00 1.445.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 50 65.00 3,230.00
Lab Testing

Proctor Curves 1 150.00 150.00

Concrete Compression Tests 44 15.00 660.60
EXCESS OF CONTRACT AMOUNT ~3.962.00 -3,962.00

Total $2,863.00

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month.

Balance Due $2,863.00
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
¢/o Rosanna Harris
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
(970) 874-0189

March 14, 2016

Mr. Jonathan Hernandez, P.E.
Water Project Loan Program
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, Colorado 80203

Re: North Gray Pay Request No. 6
CWCB Loan Contract No. 150322
Borrower Insurance Renewal Date: March 7, 2016
Construction Company: Dietzler Construction Corp.
Dear Jonathan:

Enclosed is Application and Certification for Payment (Application No. 4) submitted by Dietzler
Construction Corp. for construction costs associated with the North Gray Reservoir

rehabilitation project. Following is a summary of all charges:

Current Charges:

Dietzler Construction Corp $62,370.00 v

Previous Construction and Engineering Costs $134,702.68v" [Twee. #3) 633.4d o

Total Construction & Engineering Costs $228,725.30V 7 cos1 LCRC 15 Not w\
[P PEMBIRSEeM]

90% CWCB Payments to Date $121,232.41 v

AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST v

Total CWCB Payments §177.365.41 ~ (78 o T (?:sr)

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

oo F56,033 2=

PO C70/5 -0 LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY

Rosanna Harris
Assistant Secretary-Treasurer
{rosanna@lakecanal.com)

Enclosure

Kirk Russell Date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Contract #: 2011.047 CONSTRUCTION PAGE 1 OF 2
TO: PROJECT: North Gray Dam Rehbabilitetion APPLICATION NO: 4 Disteibution to:
Lake Canal Reservoir Company XX |OWNER
730 Ash Mesa Road AFPLICATION DATE:  03/07/16 x: |CONSTRUCTION
Delta, CO 81416 MANAGER
PERIDDTO: (212016 [ _arceteeT
FROM CONTRACTOR: REMIT PAYMENT TO: [ JcontRACTOR
Diatzler Construction Corp, Dietzler Construction Corp, DCC Project Number ~ 21555.019
100 Gateway Circle 100 Gateway Cirdle . -~

Berthoud, CO 80513 Berifigud, CO80513

CONTRACT FOR: Lake Canal Reserveir Company

CONTRACT DATE: 10/09/15

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, 35 shown below, in cormection with fhe Contgact.
Continuztion Sheet, AIA Document (703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM g 236,375.00
. Net change by Change Orders 3 -

. CONTRACY SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) 3 236,373.00
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 197,000.00

{Columin G on G703)
. RETAINAGE:
a._ 10% _of Completed Work 3 19,760.00
{(Column D + E on G703)

b. 0% of Stored Material 3 8 -
(Column F on G703)
‘Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5bor

PRl

Lh

Total in Column 1 of G703) 3 15,700.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGHE 5 [77,300.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIGUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Lize § from prior Certificate) 5 114,930.00

e PRV

co

. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
. BALANCE TO FINISH, NOT INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER. SUIMMARY ADDITIONS

Total changes approved
in previous mopths by Owner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

&2 & | (82
[
&3
+

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor centifies that to the best of the Clontractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payieat has been completed in zecordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments recejved from the Owner, and
that current payment shown herein s now due,

CONTRACTOR:

ml g

Date: W\!N \N@\ﬁ“
m% County oft \ \

Subscribed pfd swordl o b & this day of

Notary Publie:
My Commission expires:

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on oo-gite observations and the data comprising
the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Worle has prograssed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Contract Documeénts, and the Contraclor is enfitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Atiach explangtion if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures o fis
Appiication und onthe Contimiarion Sheer that are changed to conform with the amownt certified.)

et crone B w2 ) J16

. ti " ‘ .
By: Date:

This Certificate {5 not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable oaly to the Contractor
pamed herein. Jssuance, pryment and aceeptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contracdor urder this Contract,

Al4 DOCUMENT G702 « APPLICATION AND CERTIAICATION FOR PAYMENT - 4932 EDITION - AA® - © 1532

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE GF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW,, WABHINGTON, DC 20008-5202

Users may cbtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AfA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity fram the Licensee.




CONTINUATION SHEET Cantract # WM CORSIRUC T PaGE20F 2
ATA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, cantaining APPLICATION WO &
Confracta’s signad cetilication is altiched APPLICATION DATTE: 030 H
In tabrubions below, amomils sie stated to the neest dodliy FERIOD TO: n2/29/16
Narth Gryy Dam
Usu Colwmn Lon Contracts where vaualle ietiniage fr Ling itzos moy uppls. PROJECT: Rehabilitation
A ] « [ | ¥ o H 1
VIEM DESURIMTON OF WORK UANTTEY 1M PRICE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALY TOTAL vy BALANCE KETAINAGE
o VALUH TROM PHEVIOLS THIS TERIOD PRESENTEY COMI'LETED [(agvi) TO FIRISH ([P VARIADLE
AITLICATION STORFY ANDETORED -Gy RATE)
i+ RNOTIM IO DATE
DUTTON RESERYOIR DORE) (D-E-F
Tnsurancc, Bands Ul slopuogu ] $10.00000 S 10,0000 $0.06 R0.00 | $1000000 | 100.00% o 1.omoo
Mobilization. Demobilization o o $8,1610.00 $5,000,00 $4.000.00 $2.000.00 $0.00 | $6.000.00 |  75.00% $2,000.00 600,00
surveyng R U slnaoe0o | §loeoono [ sso00.00 $0.00 $7.500.00 | 75.00%|  $2,500.00 :
|Dewatering & Eroston Control 1 $22.00000 | $22,000.00 $18,000,00 | 3 B000 | 2200060 | L0D.00%]
Cicaring, Stripping & Grubbing ] 3600000 | $s000.00| " $400000 1 82,000.90 $6,000.00 | 100.00%
Remove Existing Cutlet & Spillway o 1 35,000, 06 $35,000.00 |~ $3800u00 | s0o0 $35,000.00 | 100.00%
|Mewoutttwors 7T ) . ! $55,00000 | 5500000 | $28.200.00 | $26.800.00 $33.000.00 | 100.00%|
New Spillwvay B $10.000.00 | $10,000,00 Tyuoo | X T YT
Spoil From Required Excavation i C Tsidon | sisgevod | ] $0.00 $7,50000 | so00%| - $7.500.00
10.1 Zeme 3 Fill N $5.00000 | #5.00040 00000 0| $5.00000 [ 100.00% ..
Class 6 Roadbase B L sason $6,375.00 $0.00 $0.60 so00f  o00%|  $6,375.00
Ripap ) o 850 $55.00 | $44,550.00 $12,500.00 | $23.000.00° T gssieoo| 7oes| T seps000
Riprap Bedding ] ] B T a0 [ Tgedsoin $3,500.00 400000 $7500.0 | T937% 195000
L ] ] o s0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 B $1.00 )
. $0.00 $0.00 g0 $0.00 1
o o ‘ ] ) - s i
) o e R O spoo[ T suou $0.00 o
. . $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 [
. 0.0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0
| o o s0.00 | $0.00 50.00 ] $0.00_ . v
o ) o ] - 5000 $0.00 5000 50,00 T 40.00 o
o - o S S0 $0.00 5000 soon | S0 B [
£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 8000 | - ) 8
R ] - ] 0,00 $0.00 K I ]
R T B T $0.00 50,00
$0.00 £0.00 S0.00
T $0.00 $0.00 s0.00
— ] $0.00 $000| s0.00
R [ $0.00 $0.00 S0.00
[ . $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 i
e T o I R T 0.00 $0.00
- ) somw | soo0 St.00
| T $0,00 $0.00 5600
| R B ) $0.00 $0.00 : B0
So00f  gopo| S0.00 |
] - sano |l 3oon $0.00
SR . $0,00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
. - ! $0.00 50,60 $0.00 ETT
- o ) ) o o s $0.00 $.00 811,00
SUB-TOTALS 236,375.00 127,700,00 69,300.00 0O} 19700000 | 8334% 3937500 18,700.00

AU BECUMENT 0723 GGNTIAUATION SHEFT FOR GT0Z
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These invoices are included as part of the Total Project Cost but LCRC is not seeking reimbursement on
them.

Dietzler Application #3 $9,180.00
Smith Geotechnical Inv #4549 $2,000.00
Smith Geotechnical Inv #4551 $8,997.12
Smith Geotechnical Inv #4563 $6,230.00
Smith Geotechnical Inv #4591 $2,382.50
Smith Geotechnical Inv #4598 $2,863.00

Total $31,652.62



CONTRACT FOR: Lake Conal Reservoir Company

CONTRACT DATE: 10/09/15

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Contract #: 2011047 CONSTRUCTION PAGE 1 bF 2
TO: PROJECT: North Gray Dam Rehabilitation APPLICATION NO: 3 Distribution oz
Lake Canal Reserveir Company @ OWNER,
730 Ash Mesa Read APPLICATION DATE: 02/03/16 [C=_]construcTION
Delts, CO 31416 MANAGER
PERIOD TO: 01/31/16 [ Jarcrrrect
FROM CONTRACTOR: REMIT PAYMENT TO: [ _JcontracTor
Dietzler Constraction Corp. Dictzler Constrction Corp. RCC Project Number 21555019
100 Gatoway Circle 100 Gatewzy Cirele
Berihoud, CO 80513 Betthoud, CO 80513

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, 23 shown below, in connecticn with the Confract,
Continzation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached,

. ORIGINAT CONTRACT SUM 3 236,375.00

. Net change by Change Orders Ty

CONTRACT SUM TQ DATE (Line | £2) 3 236,375.00

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 4 127, 706,00
(Colamn G an G703) I

. RETAINAGE:

a,__10% of Completed Work § 12,770.00
{Column D + E on G703)

b, 0% of Stored Materjel b £ .

(Columm F on G763)
Tatal Retainage (Lines 5& -+ 3hor

Totel in Coburm I of (703) 3 12,770,00
4. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETARNAGE H T Euuma.g
(Lize 4 Leys Line 5 Totfal)
7. LESS PREVIDUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line § from prioe Certificaie) 5 105,750.00
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5 9,180,00
. BALANCE TO FINISH, NOT INCLUDING RETAINAGE ] 3 j¥) “Hﬁm.qa

(Line 3 less Line 6)

o R

oo

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractors knowledge, information
end belief the Work covered by this Application for Paymest has been completed in acoordance
with the Contraet Documents, that al smounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issusd end payments received from the Owner, and
that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR _ .
) T = Lty L
By { puw i LRSI
A § mw
Stagedl J, County of: / /
ed Eﬁgaﬂ to before me this day of
otary Pubte: e \\\\

My Commission expires:

CHANGE ORDEK SUMMARY ADDLTIONS CEDUCTIONS

Total changes mpproved
in previous months by Owaer

Totsl spproved this Month

TOTALS

27 ] 3 (o8 |
'
oA
'

NET CHANGES by Change Order

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising

the application, the Architect cortifies to the Orwrer that to the best of the Architect’s knowledpe,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in sceardance
with the Confract Documeats, and the Contractor is entitfed to pagiment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

(dttach explanation i amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial il figures on this
Application and enthe Continuation Sheet that ave changed to conform with the amptnt cartified)
CONSTRUCTION Eb.z,.wnmwn. il 5

i 3 %
Lol w0 L "
By L.w\ e .\dﬁ. A5 Date: = £ 44 \ \\

S A e Fer
By: Date:

This Cortificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabte oaly to the Contractor
named hersin. Igsnance, payment and acceptance of payrment ars without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AL GOCUMENT G707 - APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT* 1592 EDITIOH - AlAS - D 1852

THE AMERICAR {NSTITUTE OF ANCHITECTS, 1135 HEW YORK AVE., KW/., WASHINGTON, £G R0006-0782

Usurs may obtaln valldation of this d t by requesiing a fetnd AIA Documant D401 - Cartlfication of Document’s Authenticity from the Licanzases.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract FHIERL CONSERUCTION PAGEZOF2
AFA Dociment (7402, APELICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOK FAYMENT, cantaining APPLICATION NG 8
Comrictars symod coilication is altiched APPLICATION DATE: 020316
In tanskukivns bietuw, ansounks are stated 1o e neacest dotla. PERIOD TO: 0131416
North Gray Dam
1ise Cahunn g on Contracts where variablo wtvinngs for lme items roay apply PROJECT: Rebabilitation
R 0 I 3 g 5 1
TESCRIPTION UF WUISRE LUANTITY LiNEI PRICE SCHEDULYD WORK COMPLETED TOTAL e RETALNAGE
VALLE TROM BLTVIONS TIAS HERIOTN ERTEMENTIY COMPL (s R w1 (TP VARIARLE
APREICATION, RIORED ANNNTORER -Gy RATE}R
e E {MOT [N TO DATE
DUTTON RESERY QIR 13UR F) (D-F+E)
Insneance, Bonds I $10,000.00 sto.00000 [ sropanon | $0.00 $0.00 | $10.000.00 | 100.00%) 0 1,000 0]
Mobilization. Demubilization ] L 1 $8,000.00 FA00000 [ $4.000.00 s0.00 | R0 | sn.o0% 440000 400.00
Supveving L $19,000.00 81000000 | $5GU0Q0) 8000 o sbwoue b s000%) o SA400.00
Dewatering & Erosion Control o . 1 2200000 [ $22,000,00 §15,00000 $3,000.00 $18,00000 | R181% 33,000.00
| Clearing, Stripping & Grubbing ! $6,000.00 $6.000000 | $4,00000 SU00 | $400000 | 66.67% $2.000.00
Remaie Existing Dutlet & Spillway 1 $35,000.00 $35,000,00 | $35,000,00 [ sooo| $3500000 [ 100.00% o 3,300.00
hiew Qutlet Waorks o B———— 1 $55.000.00 [ $55.00000 | $25,000.00 $16,000.00 | $44.20000 | BO36%} _ SI0.800.00
New Spillway o i §10,000,00 £10,060,00 §0.00 $0.00 30,90 0.00%] $10.000.00
Spoil From Required Excavation 00 §15.00 §15,000.00 $7.500.06 50 ¢ 50 $7.500.00 [ 50.00% §7,500.,00 750,00
10.1 Zone 3 Fifl ) ] 1| ssaonge]  ssop000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ 0.00% $3.000.00 0,00
Class 6 Roadbuse ) ) s 52500 $6,375 00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00% §6,375.00 00l
Ripap B 810 $55.00 54455000 | $8,500.00 00| $12,50000 | 28.06%) $32,050.00 1,250 09
" |Riprap Bedding 270 - $35.00 | s94s000 | $3.500.00 | $0.00 $3,500.00 | 37.04%} ssys000 [ 35000
T e ; 000 3000 $0.00_ R
L o s $0.00 S0.00 .00
. . $0.00 $0.00 - 30.00
. - R T $0.00 50,60 S04 $0.00 - [
o B $0.00 50.00 $U.00 50,00 0,00 a
o o . 2060 50,80 50,00 $0.00 0,00 ) B
. , $0.00 50.00 $0.00 S0.00 50,00 1
. — R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i B u
\\\\\\\ ) ] 50,00 0,00 $0.00 50,00 $000 I 10
. $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 o 0,00
. so.00 |  sooo| $0.00| soge s0.00 | A 0.00
R $0.00 $0.00 [ s00p 0,00 o 0.00 |
L $0.00 ] $0.00 50,00 $0.00 N 0 000
o - $0.00 $0.00 50.08 50.00 0 .00
. $01.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 o
1 T T o] o] 0o
I $0.00 ~ T snoe 30,00 I 000
o ) ) so.00] __Sogu woo | 0 0.00
| 1 5000 .00 | $0.00 1. of oo
v $0.00 | 5008 $0.00 - 0 0.on
e 50,60 50.00 0.00 0 0.00
RN ) 1 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 B oo
o SR §0.00 s0.00 $0.00 0.00_
I B . $0.00 $0.08 £0.00 000
. 1 s0.00 50.00 50.00 b 0.00
- ) ~ N $0.00 $0.00 $U.00 S0 $0.00 ] [ 0.00 |
SUB-TOTALS 236375 00 117,500 00 10,200,00 16,000.00 143 70000 |60 79% 92,675 00 14.370.00

AW O UMENT 57D - CONTINUATION SHCET FER G701 - 1832 EDITIGN « MAR - & 1T
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Invoice

L Smith
Geotechnical 5 Vo
ENGINEERING CONSUITANTS Ale i
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H 12/11/2015 4549
Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851
Bill To
Rosanna Harris
Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosannaia)lakecanal.com
Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.647 North Gray Spiltway/Cutlet
Description Qty Rate Amount
State Engineer Review/Reply/Changes
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 22 165.00 3.630.00
Walter Kramb, P.E. 15 95.00 1,425.00
Trevor Crane, EI 14 90.00 1,260.00
Credit -4,315.00 -4,313.00
Total $2,000.00

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month,

Balance Due

$2,000.00




N\ Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSLILTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delia, Colorado 814146
Rosanna@@lakecanal.com

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

12/11/2015

4551

Terms Project Number Project Name
Pue on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway/Outlet
Desctription Qty Rate Amount
Construction Contracts
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 17.5 165.00 2.887.50
Reproduction/Postage 129.62 129.62
Shop Drawing Review
Duane H. Smith, P.E. I.5 165.00 247 .50
Walter Kramb, P.E. 3.5 9500 332.50
Meetings-Construction
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 6 165.00 990.00
Construction Inspection & Contractor Questions
Duanc H. Smith, P.E. 9 163.00 1,485.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 37 65.00 2,405.00
Laboratory Testing 8 65.00 520.00
Total $8,997.12

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month.

Balance Due

5§8,997.12




N Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill Te

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canat Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna@lakecanal.com

Invoice

Date Invoice #

/112016 4563

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway & Ou...
Description Qty Rate Amount
Construction Tnspection/Meetings/Shop Drawings
Duane TT. Smith, P.E. 22 165.00 3,630.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 40 65.00 2.600.00
Total $6.230.00

Aceounis not paid by this date wil} be subject to 1.5% interest per month.

Balance Due $6.230.00




L Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2626/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna(@tlakecanal.com

Invoice

Date Invoice #

2/8/2016 4591

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway & Ou...
Description Qty Rate Amount

Construction Tnspection/Meetings/Shop Drawings
Duanre H. Smith, P.E. 4.5 165.00 74250
Walter Kramb, P.E. 3 85.00 255.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 13 65.00 " 845.00
Lab Testing

Proctor Curves 2 150.00 300.00

Concrete Compression Tests 12 20.00 240.00

Total $2,382.50

Accounts net paid by this date wiil be subject to 1.5% inlerest per menth,

Balance Diue $2.382 50




L Smith
Geotechnical

ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H

Fort Collins, Colorade 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To

Rosanna Harris

Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road

Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna@lakecanal.com

Invoice

Date Invoice #

3/7/2016 4568

Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway & Ou...
Description Qty Rate Amount

Construction Inspection/Meetings/Shop Drawings
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 8 165.00 1,320.00
Walter Kramb, P.L. 17 85.00 1.445.00
Construction Materials Testing & Inspection
Field Technician 50 65.00 3,230.00
Lab Testing

Proctor Curves 1 150.00 150.00

Concrete Compression Tests 44 15.00 660.60
EXCESS OF CONTRACT AMOUNT ~3.962.00 -3,962.00

Total $2,863.00

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month.

Balance Due $2,863.00
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
c/o Rosanna Harris
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
(970) 874-0189

lanuary 22, 2016
Recene 3J1|ovh
Mr. Jonathan Hernandez, P.E.
Water Project Loan Program
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, Colorado 80203

Re:  North Gray Pay Request No. 5
CWCB Loan Contract No. 150322
Borrower Insurance Renewal Date: March 7, 2016
Construction Company: Dietzler Construction Corp.
Dear Jonathan:

Enclosed is Application and Certification for Payment (Application No. 2) submitted by Dietzler
Construction Corp. for construction costs associated with the North Gray Reservoir
rehabilitation project. Following is a summary of all charges:

Current Charges $ 73,350.00 7
Previous Charges 61,352.68
Total $134,702.68Y
90% CWCB Payment $121,232.41 4
Less Previous Payments 55,217.41
AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $66,015.00 v

If you have any questions, please feel free to call or e-mail.

£ 66, 005" 22— Sincerely,

LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY

{ .
%;M'— Vol Ml ‘}L JL,&‘-VMA/

Rosanna Harris
Assistant Secretary-Treasurer

(rosanna@lakecanal.com)

Kirk Russell



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Contract #: 2011.047 CONSTRUCTION PAGE 1 OF 2
TO: PROJECT: North Gray Dam Rehabilitation APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:
Lake Canal Reservoir Company XX |OWNER
730 Ash Mesa Road APPLICATION DATE; 01/12/15 xx_|CONSTRUCTION
Delta, CO 81416 MANAGER
PERIODTO:  12/30/15 [ larcurrecr
FROM CONTRACTOR: REMIT PAYMENT TO: [ TJcontrAcTOR
Dietzler Construction Corp. Dietzler Construction Corp. DCC Project Number  21555.019
100 Gateway Circle 100 Gateway Circle
Berthoud, CO 80513 Berthoud, CO 80513

CONTRACT FOR: Lake Canal Reservoir Company

CONTRACT DATE: 10/09/15

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ATA Document G703, is attached,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 236,375.00
2, Net change by Change Orders _$ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) _$ 236,375.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE _ 117,500.00
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a._10% of Completed Work $ 11,750.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 % of Stored Material 5. 8 -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 11,750.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 105,750.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 32,400.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 73,350.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, NOT INCLUDING RETAINAGE &3 130,625.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner 3 - -
Total approved this Month $ - -
TOTALS $ - 3 -
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ -

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

N e // zsj/ 2/t

Stateef: County of:
Sbscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public:

My Commission expires:

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that (o the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...... R

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CcO f@?rIONMA AGER® ™
By:&é, | p i . - Date: I //2//6
ARGHITECT: <5 i+, (meofily

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - AIA® » © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5252

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



CONTINUATION SHEET

Contract #: 2011.047 CONSTRUCTION PAGE 2 OF 2
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 2
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 01/12/15
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/30/115
North Gray Dam
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT: Rehabilitation
A B [ D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UNIT PRICE SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G/0) TOFINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-6) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
DUTTON RESERVOIR D ORE) (D+E+F)
1.0 Insurance, Bonds 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 | 100.00% 0 1,000.00
2.0 Mobilization, Demobilization 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 50.00% $4,000.00 400.00
3.0 Surveying 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 50.00% $5,000.00 500.00
4.0 Dewatering & Erosion Control 1 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 68.18% $7,000.00 1,500.00
5.0 Clearing, Stripping & Grubbing 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 66.67% $2,000.00 400.00
6.0 Remove Existing Outlet & Spillway 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 | 100.00% 0 3,500.00
7.0 New Outlet Works 1 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 45.45% $30,000.00 2,500.00
8.0 New Spillway 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,000.00 0.00
9.0 Spoil From Required Excavation 1,000 $15.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 50.00% $7,500.00 750.00
10.0 10.1 Zone 3 Fill 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 0.00
11.0 Class 6 Roadbase 255 $25.00 $6,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,375.00 0.00
12.0 Riprap 810 $55.00 $44,550.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 19.08% $36,050.00 850.00
13.0 Riprap Bedding 270 $35.00 $9,450.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 37.04% $5,950.00 350.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00
SUB-TOTALS 236,375.00 29,000.00 88,500.00 0.00 117,500.00 49.71% 118,875.00 11,750.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1982
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

G703-1992
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
c/o Rosanna Harris
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
(970) 874-0189

December 9, 2015

Ms. Anna Mauss, P.E.

Colorado Water Conservation Board
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, Colorado 80203

Re: North Gray Pay Request No. 4
CWCB Loan Contract No. 150322
Borrower Insurance Renewal Date: March 7, 2016
Construction Company: Dietzler Construction Corp.
Dear Ms. Mauss:

Enclosed is Application and Certification for Payment (Application No. 1) submitted by Dietzler
Construction Corp. for construction costs associated with the North Gray Reservoir
rehabilitation project. Following is a summary of all charges:

Current Charges $32,400.00v"
Previous Charges 28,952.68 v
Total $61,352.68v"
90% CWCB Payment $55,217.41v"
Less Previous Payments 26,057.41
AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $29,160.00v

If you have any questions, please feel free to call or e-mail.

Sincerely,

LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY

L i

Rosanna Harris
Assistant Secretary-Treasurer
(rosanna@lakecanal.com)

Enclosure .
\ZQM ' ”/z, /s

Kirk Russell ' " Dhte




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Contract #: 2011.047 CONSTRUCTION PAGE 10F 2
TO: PROJECT: North Gray Dami Rehabilitation APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution to:
Lake Canal Reservoir Company XX JOWNER
730 Ash Mesa Road APPLICATION DATE:  12/01/15 xx_|CONSTRUCTION
Delta, CO 81416 MANAGER
PERIODTO:  11/30/15 [ larcurect

FROM CONTRACTOR: REMIT PAYMENT TO:
Dietzler Construction Corp. Dietzler Construction Corp.
100 Gateway Circle 100 Gateway Circle
Berthoud, CO 80513 Berthoud, CO 80513

CONTRACT FOR: Lake Canal Rescrvoir Company

[JcontracTOR
DCC Psoject Number ~ 21555.019

CONTRACT DATE: 10/09/15

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in ¢ ion with the Cc
Continuation Sheet, ALA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 236,375.00
. Net change by Change Orders ] -
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 £2) 3 236,375.00
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TQ DATE 3 36,000.00
(Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:
a. _10% of Completed Work $ 3,600.00

(Column D + E on G703)

b. 0 % of Stored Material $ 3 -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a -+ 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) $ 3,600.00
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 32,400.00
(Line 4 Less Linc 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 -
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 32,400.00
. BALANCE TO FINISH, NOT INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{Line 3 less Line 6)

P ol i

6

|

] 203,975.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month
TOTALS

- 1s -

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that current payment shown berein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

Date: \N\\W\\Nﬁx%\

By:

—
Sty X County oft
SttfEcribed and sworn to before me this day of
Notary Public:

My Commission cxpires:

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with {he Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
the application, the Architect certifics to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of thc AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

@
AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ......... s 3 ; 400

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount cerfified.)

CON ﬂﬂoz MANAGER:
E..@Mo\%lw.,ﬂww\\”\\\\hw.l e/ w.\ {\ IS

e e o mity Gestechnical

By: Dale:

This Certificate is not ncgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owaer or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT « 1002 EDITION < AINS - © 1092

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5252

Users may obtain valldation of this document by requesting a pleted AIA D t D401 - Certification of Dacument's Authenticity from the Licenses.
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416

September 30, 2013
Project No. 2011.047
Pay Estimate No. 3
Ms. Anna Mauss, P.E.
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1580 Logan, Suite 750
Denver, Colorado 80203
RE: Gray Lake Pay Request No. 3 Insurance Expiration Dates
CWCB Loan Contract No. 150322 : Borrower — 3/7/2014
Insurance Renewal Date: Construction Contractor-TBD

Dear Ms. Mauss:

Enclosed is the current Pay Estimate for the costs associated with NORTH GRAY
RESERVOIR for the Lake Canal Reservoir Company. Following is a summary of all
charges.

Current Charges $ 10,382.11
Previous Charges $ 18,570.57 «—
Total $ 28,952.68
90% CWCB PAYMENT $ 26,057.41
Less Previous Payments $ 16,713.51v
AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $ 9,343.90

If you have any questions, please feel free to call us.

Sincerely,
Lake Canal Reservoir Company

Rrsrner Manics

Rosanna Harris, Assistant Secretary-Treasurer

Enclosure




LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
NORTH GRAY RESERVOIR
TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSE SUMMARY

Pay Estimate No. 3 FOR CHARGES THRU: September 30, 2013
ITEM Total Expenses | Current Charges Current
Last Exstimate Invoice Number
[Engineering
1. Smith Geotechnical 18,570.57} $ 10,382.11 4153

Surveying completed, design of existing outlet
removal 90% complete and hydology study 90%
complete

Construction

Last Estimate Charges $ 18,570.57
Plus Current Charges $ 10,382.11
Total Estimate $ 28,952.68
90 % CWCB Payment $ 26,057.41
Less Previous Payments $ 16,713.51
*¥¥x* Total Amount of this Request ***** $ 9,343.90
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY

730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416

Ms. Anna Mauss, P.E.

Colorado Water Conservation Board
1580 Logan, Suite 750

Denver, Colorado 80203

RE: Gray Lake Pay Request No. 2
CWCB Loan Contract No. 150322

Insurance Renewal Date:

Dear Ms. Mauss:

August 30, 2013
Project No. 2011.047
Pay Estimate No. 2

Insurance Expiration Dates

Borrower — 3/7/2014
Construction Contractor-TBD

Enclosed is the current Pay Estimate for the costs associated with NORTH GRAY
RESERVOIR for the Lake Canal Reservoir Company. Following is a summary of all

charges.

Current Charges
Previous Charges
Total

90% CWCB PAYMENT

Less Previous Payments
AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST

If you have any questions, please feel free to call us.

Sincerely,
Lake Canal Reservoir Company

P i

Rosanna Harris, Assistant Secretary-Treasurer

Enclosure

$ 9,764.81
$ 8,805.76
$ 18,570.57

$ 16,713.51

$ 7,925.18 v
$ 8,788.33 «

°Kf°PayJ¢ ?72 2%
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
NORTH GRAY RESERVOIR
TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSE SUMMARY

Pay Estimate No. 2 FOR CHARGES THRU: August 30, 2013

ITEM Total Expenses | Current Charges Current

Last Exstimate Inveoice Number

Engineering
1. Smith Geotechnical 8,805.76] $ 9,764.81 4153
Surveying completed, design of existing outlet
removal 90% complete and hydology study 90%
complete
Construction
Total $ 8,805.76 | $ 9’764'811.
Last Estimaté Charges — — $ 8,805.76
Plus Current Charges $ 9,764.81
Total Estimate $ 18,570.57
90 % CWCB Payment $ 16,713.51
Less Previous Payments $ 7,925.18
****% Total Amount of this Request ***** $ 8,788.33
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LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416

July 30, 2013
Project No. 2011.047

Pay Estimate No. 1
Ms. Anna Mauss, P.E.
Colorado Water Conservation Board
1580 Logan, Suite 750
Denver, Colorado 80203
RE: Gray Lake Pay Request No. 1 Insurance Expiration Dates
CWCB Loan Contract No. 150322 Borrower — 3/7/2014

Construction Contractor - TBD

Dear Ms. Mauss:

Enclosed is the current Pay Estimate for the costs associated with NORTH GRAY
RESERVOIR for the Lake Canal Reservoir Company. Following is a summary of all

charges.
Current Charges $ 8,805.76
Previous Charges $ -
Total $ 8,805.76
90% CWCB PAYMENT $ 7,925.18
Less Previous Payments $ -
AMOUNT OF THIS REQUEST $ 7,925.18
If you have any questions, please feel free to call us.
Sincerely, 7
Lake Canal Reservoir Company OKto Pay £ Z 92 5=, 9
76 %/W ContiacPO#_ C/5p 355 —
! —
Ld g y
72/20/13
Rosanna Harris, Assistannt Secretary-Treasurer / Datd~

Enclosure




. ‘
B ‘

LAKE CANAL RESERVOIR COMPANY
NORTH GRAY RESERVOIR
TOTAL PROJECT EXPENSE SUMMARY

Pay Estimate No. 1 FOR CHARGES THRU: July 30, 2013

ITEM Total Expenses | Current Charges| Estimated Charges
Last Exstimate Next Month

Engineering

1. Smith Geotechnical $ 8,805.76

Surveying completed, design of existing outlet

removal 90% complete and hydology study 25%

complete

Construction

Total $ $ 8,805.76 | $

Last Estimate Charges $ -

Plus Current Charges $ 8.,805.76

Total Estimate $ 8,805.76

90 % CWCB Payment $ 7,925.18

Less Previous Payments $ -

***%% Total Amount of this Request ***** $ 7,925.18




Sca Smith Invoice
Geotechnical

Invoice #
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS Date nvoice

1225 Red Cedar Circle, Suite H 8/13/2013 4147

Fort Collins, Colorado 80524
970.490.2620/FAX 970.490.2851

Bill To
Rosanna Harris
Lake Canal Reservoir Company
730 Ash Mesa Road
Delta, Colorado 81416
Rosanna@lakecanal.com
Terms Project Number Project Name
Due on receipt 11.047 North Gray Spillway
Description Qty Rate Amount
Duane H. Smith, P.E. 9 150.00 1,350.00
Trevor Crane, Staff Engineer 55 75.00 4,125.00
Surveying (King Surveyors) 1,746.80 1,746.80
Subconsultant (Engineering Analytics)
Clint Brown, P.E. 10 150.00 1,500.00
Project Assistant 0.5 72.00 36.00
Administrative Expenses 47.96 47.96
Total $8,805.76

Accounts not paid by this date will be subject to 1.5% interest per month.

pacHy ! ’ P Balance Due $8.805.76




	Loan_07 (Final)
	Loan_06
	Loan_05
	Loan_04
	Loan_03
	Loan_02
	Loan_01



